used for converting assets and liabilities into TRY. Foreign exchange risk arises from future trade operations and the

differences between assets and liabilities.

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

ANADOLU ISUZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.  Page No: 41

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2016
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT(Continued)

Sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange

30 June 2016

  Profit/Loss

Appreciation of  foreign

currency

Appreciation of

foreign currency

If USD appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   1- USD currency net asset/liability 23.891  (23.891)

   2- Hedged items (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) 23.891  (23.891)

If EUR appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   4- EUR currency net asset/liability (19.426.893) 19.426.893

   5- Avro Riskinden Korunan Kısım (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR(4+5) (19.426.893) 19.426.893

If Other appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   7- Other currency net asset/liability (11.978.227) 11.978.227

   8- Hedged items (-) - -

9- Net effect of Other (7+8) (11.978.227) 11.978.227

TOTAL (3+6+9)
(31.381.229) 31.381.229

Sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange

31 December 2015

  Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Appreciation of

foreign currency

If USD$ appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   1- USD currency net asset/liability (414.252) 414.252

   2- Hedged items (-) - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) (414.252) 414.252

If EUR appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   4- EUR currency net asset/liability (16.068.754) 16.068.754

   5- Avro Riskinden Korunan Kısım (-) - -

6- Net effect of EUR(4+5) (16.068.754) 16.068.754

If Other appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   7- Other currency net asset/liability (13.615.134) 13.615.134

   8- Hedged items (-) - -

9- Net effect of Other (7+8) (13.615.134) 13.615.134

TOTAL (3+6+9) (30.098.140) 30.098.140

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

ANADOLU ISUZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2016   Page No: 42